

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 322 OF 2006

RAJANI CHAKRABARTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV CHAKRABARTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 11/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.J.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr.B.S. Jain, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Stay further proceedings in FIR No.56/2006 (CR

No.306/2006) pending in the court of Chief Judicial Magistrate,

Ranchi, Jharkhand.

(Harvinder Singh)

AR-cum-PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master